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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 2 April Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 3 April Speech at signing ceremony of amendments to 1999 European 
System of Central Banks (ESCB) Social Dialogue agreement  

ECB  

Monday, 8 April Executive Board ECB 

Tuesday, 9 April Governing Council ECB 

Wednesday, 10 April Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 11 April Spring Meetings of International Monetary Fund and World Bank 
Group (IMF-WBG) 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Carnegie Endowment for International Peace, on 
European economic and financial issues  

Washington, 
D.C 

 Meeting with Johns Hopkins School of Advanced International 
Studies (SAIS), on European economic and financial issues 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Friday, 12 April Statement at 39th meeting of International Monetary and 
Financial Committee (IMFC) 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Chairman of Board of Governors of US Federal 
Reserve System, Mr Jerome H. Powell, on global economic 
issues 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with Minister of Public Finance of Romania, Mr Eugen 
Orlando Teodorovici, on European economic and financial issues 

Washington, 
D.C. 

 Meeting with European Economics and Financial Centre (EEFC), 
on global economic issues 

Washington, 
D.C. 

Saturday, 13 April ECB press conference at the IMF-WBG Spring Meetings Washington, 
D.C. 

Tuesday, 16 April Executive Board ECB 

Tuesday, 30 April Executive Board ECB 
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